CH \$440.00 275607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 4970/0263

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		12/29/2017	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asset International, Inc.
Street Address:	805 Third Avenue
Internal Address:	21st Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Strategic Insight Intermediate Holdings Inc. (successor-in-interest to Case Interactive Media, Inc.)
Street Address:	805 Third Avenue
Internal Address:	21st Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2756076	ANNUITY INSIGHT		
Registration Number:	3156875	GLOBAL CUSTODIAN		
Registration Number:	3167651	GLOBALCUSTODIAN.COM		
Registration Number:	2703569	NEWSDASH		
Registration Number:	2379235	PLANSPONSOR		
Registration Number:	2914633	PLANSPONSOR PATHFINDER		
Registration Number:	2437715	PLANSPONSOR.COM		
Registration Number:	3135240	PRP PLANSPONSOR RETIREMENT PROFESSIONAL		
Registration Number:	2117487	SIMFUND		
Registration Number:	3391184	SIMFUND FILING		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0455

900434596

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3887168	AI5000
Registration Number:	4088289	AI ASSET INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4170120	PLANADVISER
Registration Number:	4110525	PLANADVISER
Registration Number:	4243629	SIMFUND DASH
Serial Number:	85688468	PLAN FOR LIFE ACTUARIES & RESEARCHERS
Registration Number:	4039578	AI CIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65241-30360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=[AI] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (2013 filing)#page1.tif source=[AI] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (2013 filing)#page2.tif source=[AI] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (2013 filing)#page3.tif source=[AI] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (2013 filing)#page4.tif source=[AI] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (2013 filing)#page5.tif source=[AI] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (2013 filing)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") is executed as of December 29, 2017, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and Lead Arranger (together with its successors, "Secured Party"), in favor of ASSET INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("AI"), and STRATEGIC INSIGHT INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation and successor-in-interest to Case Interactive Media, Inc. ("SI Holdings", and together with AI, collectively, the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 8, 2013, executed by the Released Party in favor of the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 25, 2013 at Reel 4970, Frame 0263, the Released Party granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the applications, publications or grants identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.,

as Agent

Name: Justin Betzen

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Registered Trademarks:

Grantor	Names	Country	Date	Application/Registration Number
Asset International, Inc.	ANNUITY INSIGHT	USA	12/7/01	2,756,076
Asset International, Inc.	GLOBAL CUSTODIAN	USA	5/4/2005	3,156,875
Asset International, Inc.	GLOBALCUSTODIAN.COM	USA	4/21/2005	3,167,651
Asset International, Inc.	NEWSDASH	USA	8/30/2000	2,703,569
Asset International, Inc.	PLANSPONSOR	USA	6/28/1999	2,379,235
Asset International, Inc.	PLANSPONSOR PATHFINDER	USA	11/13/2003	2,914,633
Asset International, Inc.	PLANSPONSOR.COM	USA	9/10/1999	2,437,715
Asset International, Inc.	PRP PLANSPONSOR RETIREMENT PROFESSIONAL	USA	3/16/2005	3,135,240
Asset International, Inc.	SIMFUND	USA	6/3/96	2,117,487

Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Grantor	Names	Country	Date	Application/Registration Number
Asset International, Inc.	SIMFUND FILING	USA	5/17/07	3,391,184
Asset International, Inc.	AI5000	USA	12/7/10	3,887,168
Asset International, Inc.	asset international	USA	1/17/12	4,088,289
Asset International, Inc	AI Chief Investment Officer	Australia	9/3/10	1381577
Asset International, Inc	AI Chief Investment Officer	Canada	9/2/10	1494473
Asset International, Inc	AI Chief Investment Officer	Hong Kong	8/27/10	301700612
Asset International, Inc	AI Chief Investment Officer	United Kingdom	8/23/10	2556533
Asset International, Inc	AI CIO	Australia	9/3/10	1381579
Asset International, Inc	AI CIO	Canada	9/2/10	1494472
Asset International, Inc	AI CIO	Germany	8/24/11	302011017275
Asset International, Inc	AI CIO	Hong Kong	8/29/11	301700513

Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Grantor	Names	Country	Date	Application/Registration Number
Asset International, Inc	AI CIO	United Kingdom	8/23/10	2556535
Asset International, Inc.	AI CIO	USA	10/11/11	4039578
Asset International, Inc	AI Plan For Life	Hong Kong	3/25/12	301868969
Asset International, Inc	AI Plan For Life	United Kingdom	3/24/11	2576231
Asset International, Inc	Plan For Life Actuaries & Researchers & Design	USA	7/27/12	85688468
Asset International, Inc	Plan For Life And Design	Australia	4/1/11	1417775
Asset International, Inc	Planadviser	USA	7/10/12	4170120
Asset International, Inc	Planadviser	USA	3/6/12	4110525
Asset International, Inc	Simfund Dash	Australia	2/22/12	1476049
Asset International, Inc	Simfund Dash	Canada	3/8/12	1567765
Asset International, Inc.	Simfund Dash	Hong Kong	2/17/12	302163834

Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Grantor	Names	Country	Date	Application/Registration Number
Asset International, Inc	Simfund Dash	United Kingdom	8/17/12	2610811
Asset International, Inc	Simfund Dash	USA	11/13/12	4243629
Asset International, Inc	Simfund Filing	Australia	2/22/12	1476046
Asset International, Inc	Simfund Filing	Canada	3/8/12	1567766
Asset International, Inc	Simfund Filing	Hong Kong	2/17/12	302163843
Asset International, Inc	Simfund Filing	United Kingdom	8/17/12	2610812

Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 01/05/2018